
Clothing Sizing Guide
 

Men’s Neck
S

Men’s Waist

Men’s Chest

Ladies’ Waist

Measure as indicated on the figure to find your size
Ladies’ Bust

NECK SIZE

CHEST/
BUST 
SIZE

WAIST 
SIZE

Metric (cm)

Imperial (inches)

Metric (cm)

Imperial (inches)

UK

Metric (cm)

Imperial (inches)

Metric (cm)

Imperial (inches)

UK

Metric (cm)

Imperial (inches)

Men’s Euro Sizing

Euro Reg

Waist CM

Waist IN

Leg CM

Leg lN 

Men’s Euro Sizing

Euro Tall

Waist CM

Waist IN

Leg CM

Leg IN 

Men’s Euro Sizing

EuroShort

Waist CM

Waist IN

Leg CM

Leg lN 

XS

72 76 80

28 30 32

XS

C44

76

28

80

31 

XS

D88

82

32

76

30 

XS

C144

76

28

85

33 

M

37 38

14.5 15

C46

80

30

80

31 

D92

86

34

76

30 

C146

80

30

85

33 

L

39 41

15.5 16

S

S

S

XL

42

16.5

C48

84

32

82

32 

D96

90

36

78

31 

C148

84

32

87

34 

XXL

43

17 17.5

44 46

18

M

C50

88

34

82

32 

C52

92

36

82

32 

M

C150

88

34

87

34 

C152

92

36

87

34 

M

D100

94

37

78

31 

D104

98

39

78

31 

3XL

47

18.5

48

19

C54

97

38

82

32 

C154

97

38

87

34 

D108

103

41

78

31 

XS S M L XL XXL 3XL 4XL

120 124 128

47 48 50

28

60 64

22 24

68 7276 8084 8892 96

26 2830 3233 3436 38

18 20

100 104 108

40  41  42

22        24

112 116

44 46

      266 8 10 12 14      16

S M L XL XXL 3XL 4XL

132 136

52 54

28 30

84 88

33 34

  8 10

92 96 36

38  40 12

14 16

100 104 108 112

42 44

18 20

116 120

46 47

22 24

124 128

48 50

     26

L

L

4XL

50 51

19.5 20

XS S M L XL XXL 3XL 4XL

124 128

48 50

5XL

132 136 140

52 54 56

68 72

26 28

76 80

30 32

84 88

33 34

92 96

36 38

100 104108 112116 120

40 41 42 44 46 47

C56

102

40

84

33 

C156

102

40

89

35 

L

D112

108

43

80

32 

C58

108

42

84

33 

XL

C60

114

44

84

33 

XL

C158

108

42

89

35 

C160

114

44

89

35 

XL

D116

114

45

80

32 

D120

120

48

80

32 

2XL

C62

120

46

84

33 

C64

126

48

84

33 

2XL

C162

120

46

89

35 

C164

126

48

89

35 

2XL

D124

126

50

80

32 

D128

132

48

80

32

3XL

C66

132

50

84

33

3XL

C166

132

50

89

35

XXS XS S M L XL XXL 3XL 4XL

144 148

56 58

5XL 6XL 7XL 8XL

188 192 196

74 76 77

72

28

7680 84 8892 96

3032 33 3436 38

100 104

40 41

108 112

42 44

116 120 124

46 47 48

128 132

50 52

136 140

54 55

152 156 160

60 62 64

164 168 172

65 66 67

176 180 184

69 71 73

Note: Garment sizes vary depending on the style.

UK Ladies Size
Euro Size
UK Mens Size
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