

# Clothing Sizing Guide

Measure as indicated on the figure to find your size

## Ladies' Bust



	XS	S	M	L	XL	XXL	3XL	4XL
Metric (cm)	72 76 80	84 88	92 96 100	104	108 112	116 120	124 128	132 136
Imperial (inches)	28 30 32	33 34	38 40 42		42 44	46 47	48 50	52 54
UK		8 10	14 16		18 20	22 24	26	28 30

## Ladies' Waist



	XS	S	M	L	XL	XXL	3XL	4XL
Metric (cm)	60 64	68 72 76	80 84 88	92 96	100 104 108	112 116	120 124 128	
Imperial (inches)	22 24	26 28 30	32 33 34	36 38	40 41 42	44 46	47 48 50	
UK	6	8 10	12 14	16	18 20	22 24	26	28

## Men's Neck

	S	M	L	XL	XXL	3XL	4XL
Metric (cm)	37 38	39 41	42 43	44	46 47	48	50 51
Imperial (inches)	14.5 15	15.5 16	16.5	17 17.5	18	18.5 19	19.5 20

## Men's Waist



	XS	S	M	L	XL	XXL	3XL	4XL	5XL
Metric (cm)	68 72	76 80	84 88	92 96	100 104 108	112 116	120 124	128 132	136 140
Imperial (inches)	26 28	30 32	33 34	36 38	40 41	42 44	46 47	48 50	52 54 56

## Men's Chest



	XXS	XS	S	M	L	XL	XXL	3XL	4XL	5XL	6XL	7XL	8XL
Metric (cm)	72 76 80	84 88 92	96 100 104	108 112	116 120 124	128 132	136 140	144 148	152 156 160	164 168 172	176 180 184	188 192 196	
Imperial (inches)	28 30 32	33 34 36	38 40 41	42 44	46 47 48	50 52	54 55	56 58	60 62 64	65 66 67	69 71 73	74 76 77	

## Men's Euro Sizing

Men's Euro Sizing	XS	S	M	L	XL	XXL	3XL
<b>Euro Reg</b>	C44	C46	C48	C50	C52	C54	C56
<b>Waist CM</b>	76	80	84	88	92	97	102
<b>Waist IN</b>	28	30	32	34	36	38	40
<b>Leg CM</b>	80	80	82	82	82	82	84
<b>Leg IN</b>	31	31	32	32	32	32	33

## Men's Euro Sizing

Men's Euro Sizing	XS	S	M	L	XL	XXL	3XL
<b>Euro Tall</b>	C144	C146	C148	C150	C152	C154	C156
<b>Waist CM</b>	76	80	84	88	92	97	102
<b>Waist IN</b>	28	30	32	34	36	38	40
<b>Leg CM</b>	85	85	87	87	87	87	89
<b>Leg IN</b>	33	33	34	34	34	34	35

## Men's Euro Sizing

Men's Euro Sizing	XS	S	M	L	XL	XXL	3XL
<b>EuroShort</b>	D88	D92	D96	D100	D104	D108	D112
<b>Waist CM</b>	82	86	90	94	98	103	108
<b>Waist IN</b>	32	34	36	37	39	41	43
<b>Leg CM</b>	76	76	78	78	78	78	80
<b>Leg IN</b>	30	30	31	31	31	31	32

Note: Garment sizes vary depending on the style.

## FOOTWEAR

<b>UK Ladies Size</b>	1	2	3	4	5	6	6.5	7	8	9									
<b>Euro Size</b>	34	35	36	37	38	39	40	41	42	43	44	45	46	47	48	49	50	51	52
<b>UK Mens Size</b>	1	2	3	4	5	6	6.5	7	8	9	10	10.5	11	12	13	14	15	16	17

